E-mail: contact@aurobindoonline.in Website: www.sriaurobindoashram.net



Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016

Tara Didi's 88th Birthday - An Appeal

Dear Friends and Well-Wishers

of Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society,

As many of you know, Tara Didi has been an integral part of our Ashram since 1976, which she joined after spending 32 of her formative years in Pondicherry under the direct guidance of the Mother.

On her birthday, July 5, we strive to find the right way to honour her. Her simple lifestyle and modest needs make it challenging to give her personal gifts.

This year Tara Didi will celebrate her 88th birthday. Interestingly, the special significance that The Mother has attributed to the number 8 is that it symbolises "Double Enclosure (protection from inner and outer enemies)."

Under Tara Didi's guidance, the focus of the Ashram has been to make a contribution to uplift the marginalised sections of society. This has been done by providing free education, boarding and lodging to the youth from underprivileged families in remote rural parts of the country, and by supporting through sponsorships, equipments and workshops, the education of children in rural areas where schools have very limited facilities.

As we can see, she has been working seamlessly and tirelessly in the field of Education to uplift the marginalised sections and to bring Innovation in Education. Her efforts were recognized by the Govt. of India in the form of honouring her with the Padma Shri Award in the year 2022. Her efforts are continuing with the same fervour and dedication, to this day.

We propose that you may express your love and respect for Tara Didi by supporting these socially relevant activities. You can do that by making a contribution to Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society. Any amount is welcome, but you might consider making a donation that reflects her age—such as Rs. 880, Rs. 8800, Rs. 88000, or any other similar amount.

You can make your donation via direct bank transfer. Please note that the bank account details are different for contributions in Indian Rupees (INR) from those in foreign currencies. When you make a donation please mention 'For Tara Didi's Birthday.'

Attached are the bank account details for both Indian and foreign fund transfers.

For further query please contact:

JYOTI—--# 8595249481---contact@aurobindoonline.in CHANDU-# 8595262559---tapasya@aurobindoonline.in

Thank you for your generosity and continued support.

With Warm regards,
Ashram Family,
Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society

BANK ACCOUNTS DETAILS FOR DONATIONS IN INDIAN CURRENCY

SRI AUROBINDO ASHRAM (DELHI BRANCH) TRUST SOCIETY

		bindo Marg
	New De	lhi – 110016
		aurobindoonline.in
Name of Account Holder:		
Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi	Branch) Trust Socie	ty
Savings Bank Account No. 900	030110002667	
Name of Bank & Branch		
UCO Bank		
Sri Aurobindo Ashram Extens	ion Counter	IFSC - UCBA0009003
Sri Aurobindo Marg,		
New Delhi-110016		
details of amount. 2. Please Provide Transaction 3. This will help us Reconcile	No., Cheque No., A	to tapasya@aurobindoonline.in giving us the amount, Bank, Date of Deposit. Our bank account and issuing official receipts.
and return it to us.	e Rs. 3000/- as dona	ation should fill up the enclosed income tax form
	TO WHOM IT M	IAY CONCERN
I hereby certify that a sum of Rs)
was paid to Sri Aurobindo Ashrar	m (Delhi Branch) Trus	t Society. Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi – 110016 by
Cash / Cheque No Dated	d on	Bank on account of donation. I
further state that I am assessed t	to income tax and my	permanent account no. (PAN) is
Telephone Nos (Res.)	(Off.)	(Mobile)
Date :		Signature
Date		Signature

Receipt No. Date

.....

BANK ACCOUNTS DETAILS FOR DONATIONS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY

Beneficiary: Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society

Beneficiary's Bank Account No. 40034542129 (FCRA Savings A/C)

Beneficiary's Address: Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi 110016

E-mail: contact@aurobindoonline.in

PAN: AAATS4031K

FOREIGN INWARD REMITTANCE

FCRA Cell, 4th Floor, **State Bank of India**New Delhi Main Branch
11 Sansad Marg (Parliament Street)
New Delhi 110001

SWIFT CODE: SBININBB104

Further credit to Beneficiary Account No. 40034542129 with E/C (whose IFSC Code is: SBIN0000691)

STATE BANK OF INDIA - Branch Address:

New Delhi Main Branch

FCRA Division

11 Sansad Marg (Parliament Street)

New Delhi 110001

(Branch Code 00691)

IMPORTANT NOTE

- 1. If you are making direct deposit in our above bank accounts, kindly send the copy of the SWIFT MESSAGE which is received at your Branch to contact@aurobindoonline.in and copy to tapasya@aurobindoonline.in
- 2. Please Provide Transaction, Cheque No., Amount, Bank, Date of Deposit.
- 3. Please provide your Name, Full Postal Address, Passport No. for issue of receipt.
- 4. This will help us Reconcile your amount with our bank account and issuing official receipt.